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Member Directory

Affiliate Partners — Defense Law Firms



Physical Address:

400 N. Pennsylvania Ave.
Ste. 1100

Roswell, NM 88201

Mailing Address:
PO Drawer 700
Roswell, NM 88202

Telephone: 575.622.6221

Fax: 575.624.2883

Toll-Free:

Website: www.atwoodmalone.com

Key Contact(s)

Carla Williams, JD

President of Firm
cwilliams@atwoodmalone.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

219 South Kingshighway
Sikeston, MO 63801

Mailing Address:
PO Box 805
Sikeston, MO 63801

Telephone: 573.471.1000

Fax: 573.471.1012
Toll-Free:

Website: www.blantonlaw.com

Key Contact(s)

Joseph C. Blanton, Jr., Esq.
Member
jblanton@blantonlaw.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:

800 N. Last Chance Gulch
Ste. 101
Helena, MT 59601

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 406.443.6820
Fax: 406.443.6882
Toll-Free:

Website: www.bkbh.com

Key Contact(s)
Oliver H. Goe, Esq.
Partner
oliver@bkbh.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:
821 17th St.

Ste. 500

Denver, CO 80202

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 303.296.7300

Fax:

Toll-Free:

Website: www.childsmccune.com

Key Contact(s)

Steven A. Michalek, JD
Managing Member
smichalek@childsmccune.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:

4000 Town Center
Ste. 909
Southfield, Ml 48187

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 248.355.4141

Fax: 248.355.2277
Toll-Free:

Website: www.ceflawyers.com

Key Contact(s)

Michael J. Cook, Esq.
Shareholder/Attorney
michael.cook@ceflawyers.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:
12677 Alcosta Blvd.
Ste. 375

San Ramon, CA 94583

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 925.838.1100

Fax: 925.743.0729
Toll-Free:

Website: www.ccclawfirm.com

Key Contact(s)

John H. Dodd, Esq.
Partner
jdodd@ccclawfirm.com

As of 4/9/2025



MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:
901 Via Piemonte
Ste. 350

Ontario, CA 91764

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 909.476.2662

Fax: 909.476.2335
Toll-Free:

Website: www.davis-grass.com

Key Contact(s)

Jeffery W. Grass, Esq.
Sr. Partner
Jeff@davis-grass.com

Physical Address:

11477 Olde Cabin Rd.
Ste. 110
Saint Louis, MO 63141

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 314.726.6670

Fax: 314.726.2106

Toll-Free:

Website: www.eckenrode-law.com

Key Contact(s)

J. Thaddeus Eckenrode, Esq.

Managing Principal and Lead Trial Attorney
jte@eckenrode-law.com

As of 4/9/2025



MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:
200 Capitol St.
Charleston, WV 25301

Mailing Address:
PO Box 3843
Charleston, WV 25338

Telephone: 304.345.0200

Fax: 304.345.0260
Toll-Free:

Website: www.flahertylegal.com

Key Contact(s)

Edward C. Martin, Esq.
Member
tmartin@flahertylegal.com

Physical Address:

100 Galleria Pkwy.
Ste. 1600
Atlanta, GA 30339-5948

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 770.818.0000
Fax:

Toll-Free:

Website: www.fmglaw.com

Key Contact(s)

Paul-Michael La Fayette, JD
Partner
Paul.Lafayette@fmglaw.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:
1100 Poydras St.

3700 Energy Centre
New Orleans, LA 70163

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 504.599.8000
Fax: 504.599.8100
Toll-Free:

Website: www.frilot.com

Key Contact(s)

Carl E. Hellmers, Ill, ID
Partner
chellmers@frilot.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

2300 Contra Costa Blvd.
Ste. 350
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 925.930.9090
Fax: 925.930.9035
Toll-Free:

Website: www.glattys.com

Key Contact(s)
Joseph Picchi, Esq.
Shareholder
jpicchi@glattys.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:
160 Elgin St.

Ste. 2600

Ottawa, ON K1P 1C3
CANADA

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 613.233.1781

Fax: 613.563.9869
Toll-Free:

Website: gowlingwlg.com/en/

Key Contact(s)

Domenic Crolla, JD

Partner
domenic.crolla@gowlingwlg.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

2375 E. Camelback Rd.
Ste. 800
Phoenix, AZ 85016

Mailing Address:
7551 E. Sweetwater Ave.
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Telephone: 602.445.8000
Fax: 602.445.8100
Toll-Free:

Website: www.gtlaw.com

Key Contact(s)

Jon T. Neumann, JD
Shareholder
NEUMANNJ@GTLAW.COM

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:

213 Draperton Dr.
Ste. A
Ridgeland, MS 39157

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 601.608.6300

Fax: 601.362.3642
Toll-Free:

Website: www.hatlawfirm.com

Key Contact(s)

Michael Earl Phillips
President
mphillips@hatlawfirm.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:
1001 17th St.

Ste. 300

Denver, CO 80202

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 303.628.3300

Fax: 303.628.3368
Toll-Free:

Website: www.hallevans.com

Key Contact(s)

Whitney Kerr

Marketing & Business Development Manager
kerrw@hallevans.com

Christine McGrath

COO0O & CFO

mcgrathc@hallevans.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:

444 Higuera St.
3rd Floor
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 805.544.3830

Fax: 805.544.5329
Toll-Free:

Website: www.hhcb-slo.com

Key Contact(s)
Stephanie Bowen, JD
Partner
bowen@hhcb-slo.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:
191 Peachtree St, NE
Ste. 2900

Atlanta, GA 30303

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 404.954.6926

Fax:

Toll-Free:

Website: www.hallboothsmith.com

Key Contact(s)

John E. Hall, Jr., Esq.
Partner
jhall@hallboothsmith.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:

70 W. Madison St.
Ste. 2600
Chicago, IL 60602

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 312.704.8444

Fax: 312.704.1352
Toll-Free:

Website: www.heplerbroom.com

Key Contact(s)

Anne M. Oldenburg, JD

Partner
anne.oldenburg@heplerbroom.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:
12901 Saratoga Ave.
Saratoga, CA 95070

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 408.861.6500

Fax: 408.257.6645
Toll-Free:

Website: www.hinshaw-law.com

Key Contact(s)

Barry C. Marsh, JD
Partner/Shareholder
bmarsh@hinshaw-law.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:

660 Woodward Ave.
Ste. 2290

Detroit, Ml 482226

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 313.465.7000

Fax: 313.465.7501
Toll-Free:

Website: www.honigman.com

Key Contact(s)

Julie Robertson

Partner
jrobertson@honigman.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

999 Peachtree St.
Ste. 950
Atlanta, GA 30309

Mailing Address:

High Point, NC 27262

Telephone: 404.892.4022

Fax: 404.892.4033

Toll-Free:

Website: www.huffpowellbailey.com

Key Contact(s)

Ashley P. Purcell

Partner
apurcell@huffpowellbailey.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:

990 Fifth Ave.
San Rafael, CA 94901

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 415.366.5533

Fax: 415.480.6301
Toll-Free:

Website: www.jsupplelaw.com

Key Contact(s)

Robert Deering, Esq.
Partner
rdeering@jsupplelaw.com
John L. Supple, Esq.

Managing Partner
jsupple@jsupplelaw.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:
500 Lee St.
Charleston, WV 25301

Mailing Address:
PO Box 553
Charleston, WV 25232

Telephone: 304.340.1000

Fax: 304.340.1130
Toll-Free:

Website: www.jacksonkelly.com

Key Contact(s)

Robby Aliff

Member
raliff@jacksonkelly.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:
The Guardian Building
500 Griswold St.

Ste. 2825

Detroit, Ml 48226

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 313.965.1900

Fax: 313.965.1919
Toll-Free:

Website: www.jacobsdiemer.com

Key Contact(s)

Samantha M. McLeod, Esq.
Associate Attorney
smcleod@jacobsdiemer.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

111 W. 16th Ave.
Ste. 203
Anchorage, AK 99501

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 907.563.8844
Fax: 907.563.7322
Toll-Free:

Website: www.jdolaw.com

Key Contact(s)

Scott J. Gerlach, JD
Of Counsel
sgerlach@jdolaw.com

As of 4/9/2025



MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:
9801 N. Broadway Extension
Oklahoma City, OK 73114

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 405.232.6100

Fax: 405.232.6105

Toll-Free:

Website: www.johnsonhanan.com

Key Contact(s)

Sean P. Snider, JD

Partner
ssnider@johnsonhanan.com
Alexander C. Vosler, JD
Partner
avosler@johnsonhanan.com

Physical Address:

875 Third Ave.
5th FI.
New York, NY 10022

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 212.980.9600
Fax: 212.980.9291
Toll-Free:

Website: www.kbrlaw.com

Key Contact(s)

Alexander Sikoscow, Esq.
Partner
asikoscow@kbrlaw.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:

74830 Hwy. 111
Ste. 200
Indian Wells, CA 92210

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 760.776.1226
Fax: 760.776.1535
Toll-Free:

Website: www.kdeklaw.com

Key Contact(s)
Deborah Olsen deBoer
Partner
ddeboer@kdk.legal

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:
701 North Brand Blvd.
Ste. 600

Glendale, CA 91203

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 213.426.3600
Fax: 213.426.3650
Toll-Free:

Website: www.ljdfa.com

Key Contact(s)

Louis H. DeHaas
Sr. Shareholder
Idehaas@ljdfa.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:
10306 Regency Parkway Dr.
Omaha, NE 68114

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 402.397.7300
Fax: 402.397.7824
Toll-Free:

Website: www.ldmlaw.com

Key Contact(s)

Patrick G. Vipond, Esq.
Partner
pvipond@ldmlaw.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

714 Locust St.
Saint Louis, MO 63101

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 314.621.2939

Fax: 314.621.6844
Toll-Free:

Website: www.lashlybaer.com

Key Contact(s)

Mark R. Feldhaus, JD
Attorney
mfeldhaus@lashlybaer.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:

130 Adelaide St. West
Ste. 2600
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5
CANADA

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 416.865.9500
Fax: 416.865.9010
Toll-Free:

Website: www.litigate.com

Key Contact(s)

Risa M. Kirshblum, LLB
Partner
rkirshblum@litigate.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

85 Dufferin Ave.
London, ON NG6A 4G4
CANADA

Mailing Address:
80 Dufferin Ave.
London, ON NG6A 1K4

CANADA

Telephone: 519.672.4510
Fax:

Toll-Free:

Website: www.lerners.ca

Key Contact(s)

Peter William Kryworuk, LLB, FACTL
Sr. Partner and Health Law Group Leader
pkryworuk@lerners.ca

As of 4/9/2025



MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

424 Church St.
Ste. 2500
Nashville, TN 37219

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 615.259.1366

Fax: 615.259.1389

Toll-Free:

Website: www.lewisthomason.com

Key Contact(s)

Joseph M. Clark
Shareholder
jclark@lewisthomason.com

Physical Address:
303 W. Madison St.
3rd FI.

Chicago, IL 60601

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 847.693.6839

Fax:

Toll-Free:

Website: www.LitchfieldCavo.com

Key Contact(s)

Joseph Sullivan, Esq.
Partner
sullivanj@litchfieldcavo.com

As of 4/9/2025



MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address: Physical Address:

Ste. 5300, TD Bank Tower 33 South Sixth St.

Box 48, 66 Wellington St. West Ste. 4300

Toronto, ON M5K 1E6 Minneapolis, MN 55402-3710
CANADA

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 612.338.0661
Telephone: 416.362.1812

Fax: 612.338.8384
Fax: 416.868.0673

Toll-Free:
Toll-Free:

Website: www.meagher.com
Website: www.mccarthy.ca

Key Contact(s)
Key Contaci(s) Rodger A. Hagen
Darryl Cruz Partner
Partner rhagen@meagher.com

dcruz@mccarthy.ca

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:

68031 Capital Trace Row
Mandeville, LA 70471

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 985.292.2000

Fax: 985.292.2001
Toll-Free:

Website: www.millinglaw.com

Key Contact(s)

Bruce A. Cranner, JD
Partner
bcranner@millinglaw.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

296 Washington Ave. Ext.
Ste. 3

Albany, NY 12203

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 518.862.9292

Fax: 518.862.1519
Toll-Free:

Website: www.nvnolaw.com

Key Contact(s)

Eugene D. Napierski, Esq.
Partner

edn@nvnolaw.com

Shawn F. Brousseau, Esq.
Partner
sfb@nvnolaw.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:

Abdel Hamid Badis St., No. 50
Shmeisani

Amman 11194

JORDAN

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 011.96.2796.940.800
Fax:
Toll-Free:

Website:

Key Contact(s)

Naser Aburumman
Consultant
aburumman.naser@gmail.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

110 West A. St.
Ste. 1200
San Diego, CA 92101

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 619.238.1712

Fax: 619.238.1562
Toll-Free:

Website: www.neildymott.com

Key Contact(s)

Clark Hudson
VP/Shareholder
chudson@neildymott.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:

601 Monroe St.
Ste. 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 573.634.2266
Fax: 573.636.3306
Toll-Free:

Website: WwWw.ncrpc.com

Key Contact(s)

Ryan J. McDaniels, JD
Shareholder
ryan.m@ncrpc.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

Ridge Park PI.

1130 22nd St. S., Ste. 3000
Birmingham, AL 35205

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 205.259.1032
Fax: 205.251.5479
Toll-Free:

Website: www.nwkt.com

Key Contact(s)

Thomas A. Kendrick, JD
Managing Partner
tkendrick@nwkt.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:
20 Corporate Woods Blvd.
Albany, NY 12211

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 518.465.0400
Fax: 518.465.0015
Toll-Free:

Website: www.1stlaw.com

Key Contact(s)

Terence O'Connor, Esq.
Partner
toconnor@oobf.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

505 N. Brand Blvd.
Ste. 1025
Glendale, CA 91203

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 818.796.4100

Fax: 818.796.4920
Toll-Free:

Website: https://poc-law.com

Key Contact(s)
Robert B. Packer, JD
President
rpacker@poc-law.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:
9300 S. Dadeland Blvd.
4th Floor

Miami, FL 33156

Mailing Address:
2250 Lake Pointe Dr.
1003

Lawrence, KS 66049

Telephone: 305.670.1101

Fax: 305.670.1161
Toll-Free:

Website: www.gpwblaw.com

Key Contact(s)

Debbie Riley, JD
General Counsel Partner
driley@qpwblaw.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

One Capital Plaza
PO Box 1500
Concord, NH 03302-1500

Mailing Address:
22 Appletree Green
Nashua, NH 03062

Telephone: 603.410.4362
Fax:

Toll-Free:

Website: www.rathlaw.com

Key Contact(s)

Michael Pignatelli, Esq
President
map@rathlaw.com

Judith Feinberg Albright, Esq.
Defense Counsel
JFA@rathlaw.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:
14 Wall St.
New York, NY 10005

Mailing Address:
170 Old Country Road
Ste. 215

Mineola, NY 11501

Telephone: 212.323.7070
Fax: 212.323.7099
Toll-Free:

Website: www.rawle.com

Key Contact(s)

Maryanne Kolenovsky, Esq.
Partner
mkolenovsky@rawle.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

200 Public Square
Ste. 1200
Cleveland, OH 44114

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 216.687.1311

Fax: 216.687.1841
Toll-Free:

Website: www.reminger.com

Key Contact(s)

Erin Siebenhar Hess, JD
Attorney
ehess@reminger.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:
Two West Second St.
10 FI.

Tulsa, OK 74103

Mailing Address:
PO Box 21100
Tulsa, OK 74121

Telephone: 918.582.1173

Fax: 918.592.3390
Toll-Free:

Website: www.rhodesokla.com

Key Contact(s)

Malinda S. Matlock, Esq.
Partner
mmatlock@rhodesokla.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

1920 Liberty Bldg.
424 Main St.
Buffalo, NY 14202-3616

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 716.852.0400

Fax: 716.852.2535
Toll-Free:

Website: www.roachbrown.com

Key Contact(s)

Joseph V. McCarthy, Esq.
VP
jvmccarthy@roachbrown.com

As of 4/9/2025



MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:
1221 Main St.

Ste. 1400

Columbia, SC 29201

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 100200
Columbia, SC 29202

Telephone: 803.771.7900

Fax: 803.343.7017

Toll-Free:

Website: www.rogerstownsend.com

Key Contact(s)

Joseph Tierney

Attorney
Joseph.Tierney@rogerstownsend.com

Physical Address:

7231 Forest Ave.
Ste. 301
Richmond, VA 23226

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 804.554.1800

Fax: 804.554.1801
Toll-Free:

Website: www.sattadlaw.com

Key Contact(s)

Kimberly A. Satterwhite, JD
Managing Attorney/Shareholder
ksatterwhite@sattadlaw.com

As of 4/9/2025



MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

280 Granite Run Dr.
Ste. 300
Lancaster, PA 17601

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 717.556.1016

Fax: 717.441.3810
Toll-Free:

Website: www.saxtonstump.com

Key Contact(s)

James W. Saxton, Esq.
CEO
jws@saxtonstump.com

Physical Address:
913 W. River St.
Ste. 310

Boise, ID 83702

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 208.991.1200

Fax: 208.908.0043
Toll-Free:

Website: www.sgaidaho.com

Key Contact(s)

Kevin A. Griffiths, JD
Managing Partner
kag@sgaidaho.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:
500 E. Esplanade Dr.
Ste. 950

Oxnard, CA 93036

Mailing Address:
3046 Espana Ln.
Thousand Oaks, CA 91362

Telephone: 805.988.9200

Fax: 805.988.9292
Toll-Free:

Website: www.scr-legal.com

Key Contact(s)

James C. Schaeffer, JD
Owner, Managing Partner
jschaeffer@scr-legal.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

400 University Ave.
Sacramento, CA 95825

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 916.567.0400
Fax: 916.568.0400
Toll-Free:

Website: WWW.SZS.com

Key Contact(s)
Thomas J. Doyle, Esq.
Partner

tid@szs.com

As of 4/9/2025



Physical Address:

555 Seventeenth St.
Ste. 975
Denver, CO 80202

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 303.226.0330

Fax: 720.792.8660
Toll-Free:

Website: www.sharuzilaw.com

Key Contact(s)

David M. Jones, Esq.
Partner
djones@sharuzilaw.com

Jacqueline Sharuzi, Esq.
Managing Partner
jackie@sharuzilaw.com

MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:
9 Capitol St.
Concord, NH 03301

Mailing Address:
PO Box 1256
Concord, NH 03302

Telephone: 603.223.2800

Fax:

Toll-Free:

Website: www.sulloway.com

Key Contact(s)

Melissa M. Hanlon, JD
Member
mhanlon@sulloway.com

As of 4/9/2025



MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:
95 Market St.
Manchester, NH 03101

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 603.669.4140

Fax: 603.669.6018
Toll-Free:

Website: www.wadleighlaw.com

Key Contact(s)

Todd Hathaway, JD

Partner
thathaway@wadleighlaw.com

Physical Address:

1301 York Rd.
Ste. 300
Lutherville, MD 21093

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 410.821.3500

Fax: 410.821.3501

Toll-Free:

Website: www.waranch-brown.com

Key Contact(s)

Christina N. Billiet, Esq.
Managing Partner
chilliet@waranch-brown.com

As of 4/9/2025



MPL Association Affiliate Partners

Physical Address:

370 Seventeenth St.
Ste. 4500
Denver, CO 80202

Mailing Address:

Telephone: 303.244.1800
Fax: 303.244.1879
Toll-Free:

Website: www.wtotrial.com

Key Contact(s)

Joseph Farchione, JD
Partner
farchione@wtotrial.com

Michael Williams, JD
Managing Partner
williams@wtotrial.com

As of 4/9/2025



